Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico

New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

American Samoa

Guam
Puerto Rico

U.S. Virgin Islands

Certified and Reciprocal Jurisdiction Reinsurer Contact List
Updated January 2026

| state | _ ContactName | _ Phone | _Email ________|

Sheila Travis

David Phifer

Tony McCormack
Leo Liu

Monica Macaluso
Rolf Kaumann
John McGovern
Nicole Brittingham
Bradley Trim (P/C)
Jason Reynolds (L/H)
Scott Sanders
Glenn Yamashita
Amber Re

Patty McClain
Amanda Denton
Kevin Clark

Sarah Smith

Bill Clark

Shantell Taylor
Audrey Wade

Erin Nickles

Debra E. Kaplan
Blake Wieber
Jennifer Price
Mark Cooley
Laurie Pleus

Kari Leonard

Tadd Wegner
Hermoliva Abejar
Ned Cataldo

John Tirado

Don Gilbert
Robert Kasinow (P/C)
Roberto Paradis (L/H)
Jessica Price

Alex Schmidt

Cam Piatt

Eli Snowbarger
Paul Throckmorton
Diana Sherman

Liz Ammerman
Ryan Basnett
Johanna Nickelson
Trey Hancock
Amy Garcia

Jake Garn

Heidi Rabtoy
Stephen Thomas
Steve Drutz

Justin Parr

Mark McNabb
Tracy McEwen
Elizabeth Perri
Alice Sebastian-Cruz
Glorimar Santiago
Glendina Matthew

334-241-4160
907-269-7900
602-364-3245
501-371-1586
415-538-4118
303-928-9562
860-297-3966
302-674-7335
850-413-2442
850-413-5093
404-657-7742
808-586-8150
208-334-4337
217-785-7346
317-232-1369
515-654-6489
785-296-7819
502-782-5320
225-342-9323
207-624-8406
410-468-2451
857-291-6914
517-284-8787
651-539-1736
601-359-2554
573-526-2797
406-444-2895
402-471-4734
775-687-0741
603-271-4084
609-940-7433
505-469-6265
917-231-5600
212-480-4776
919-807-6169
701-328-9012
614-728-1074
405-522-6179
971-446-0948
717-503-5462
401-462-9623
803-737-6114
605-773-3563
615-741-1504
512-676-6446
801-957-9257
802-828-3301
804-371-9161
360-725-7209
304-414-8493
608-266-8854
307-777-5619
684-633-4116 x297
671-635-1844
787-304-8686

sheila.travis@insurance.alabama.gov
david.phifer@alaska.gov
tony.mccormack@difi.az.gov
Leo.liu@arkansas.gov
Monica.Macaluso@insurance.ca.gov
rolf.kaumann@state.co.us
john.mcgovern@ct.gov
nicole.brittingham@delaware.gov
bradley.trim@floir.com
jason.reynolds@floir.com
ssanders@oci.ga.gov
gyamashi@dcca.hawaii.gov
amber.re@doi.idaho.gov
patty.j.mcclain@illinois.gov
adenton@idoi.in.gov
kevin.clark@iid.iowa.gov
Sarah.Smith@ks.gov
bill.clark@ky.gov
shantell.taylor@Idi.la.gov
Audrey.L.Wade@maine.gov
erin.nickles@maryland.gov
debra.e.kaplan@mass.gov
WieberB5@michigan.gov
jennifer.price@state.mn.us
mark.cooley@mid.ms.gov
laurie.pleus@insurance.mo.gov
kari.leonard@mt.gov
tadd.wegner@nebraska.gov
habejar@doi.nv.gov
edward.j.cataldojr@ins.nh.gov
John.Tirado@dobi.nj.gov
don.gilbert@osi.nm.gov
robert.kasinow@dfs.ny.gov
roberto.paradis@dfs.ny.gov
jessica.price@ncdoi.gov
agschmidt@nd.gov
clyde.piatt@insurance.ohio.gov
eli.snowbarger@oid.ok.gov
paul.throckmorton@dcbs.oregon.gov
disherman@pa.gov
elizabeth.ammerman@dbr.ri.gov
rbasnett@doi.sc.gov
johanna.nickelson@state.sd.us
trey.hancock@tn.gov
amy.garcia@tdi.texas.gov
jwgarn@utah.gov
heidi.rabtoy@vermont.gov
Stephen.thomas@scc.virginia.gov
steve.drutz@oic.wa.gov
justin.e.parr@wyv.gov
mark.mcnabb@wisconsin.gov
tracy.mcewenl@wyo.gov
elizabeth.perri@go.as.gov
alice.cruz@revtax.guam.gov
gsantiago@ocs.pr.gov

340-773-6459 x3107 glendina.matthew@Igo.vi.gov




